05-29-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 102105051 To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Pi ereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Curt Niebling jun. Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes X No Grube 49 a D 82377 Penzberg, Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No □ Merger IX Assignment Security Agreement □ Change of name MAY 2 3 2002 □ Other Execution date: 1/7/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) execution date of the application is: applicatio If this document is being filed together with application B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,217,563 5:23:02 Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No. 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)....\$40.00 Enclosed Burton A. Amernick Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Suite 800 Account 22-0185 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425 8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 9 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: 5-23-02___ Burton A. Amernick (24,852) Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 05/28/2002 LHUELLER 00000177 220185 5217563 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT ("Bayer AG"), a corporation of Germany located at Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patents 5,217,563 entitled APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A DEEP-DRAWN FORMED PLASTIC PIECE hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Curt Niebling jun., Grube 49 a, D 82377 Penzberg, GERMANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent and to any reissue of said U.S. Patent which may be granted, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said patent and to execute all papers necessary to maintain proper patent protection on said patent and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE'S title in and to said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full term for which said patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By: K pall. Perchanake

Printed Name: ppa. Dr. Manfred Zobelrinted Name: ppa. Dr. Nil Perchenek

secretary Title:

Title:

Date: 07. January 2002

07 January 2002 Date:_____

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB:172784:1

RECORDED: 05/23/2002